



Sidoli Gluten-Free Caramel Apple Pie (1 x 14pp)

Product Information

Product Code	5696
Erudus ID	943036d918ed48559a05ef9a9dcb109b
Traded Unit GTIN	5015091533158
Internal GTIN	
Supplier Name	CDT Sidoli (Welshpool) Ltd
Brand	D. Sidoli & Sons
Storage	Frozen

Product Description & Ingredients

Product Description	Gluten free pastry case filled with layers of custard, jelled apples and crunchy gluten free crumble which is flooded with a random layer of caramel fudge in varying proportions. This pie is pre-portioned into 14 portions and packed 1 pie per outer.
Erudus Ingredients	Apples (25%), flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), water, sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK, sugar, lactose (MILK)), sugar, margarine (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural flavouring), demerara sugar, modified maize starch, skimmed MILK powder, brown sugar, palm kernel oil, palm stearin oil, gelling agent (pectin), butter (MILK), salt, natural flavouring.

Allergens

Celery	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	May Contain
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No

Nuts	May Contain
Peanuts	No
Sesame	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphites	No

Dietary Information

Suitable for Coeliacs	Yes
Suitable for Lactose-Free Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegan Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet	Yes
Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No

Nutritional Information

Energy per 100g (kcal)	262 kcal
Energy per 100g (kj)	1098 kJ
Carbs Per 100g	40 g
Carbs of which Sugars per 100g	24 g
Fat per 100g	10.1 g
Fat of which Saturates per 100g	4.2 g
Protein per 100g	2.6 g
Fibre per 100g	0.6 g
Salt per 100g	0.1 g

Disclaimer:

While we endeavour to ensure the accuracy of all product, pricing, and nutritional data at all times, and that information is provided in good faith, we are not the manufacturers of these products. Consequently, any such information we provide is reliant on the accuracy and completeness of the information given to us by our suppliers.

We do not, therefore, accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect product information contained on this site and cannot be held responsible for any inaccuracies or omissions in this information.

From time to time, recipes and/or formulations of products supplied to us by our suppliers may change, and the information we provide may be inaccurate for a period until we are notified by the supplier of these changes and can update the product information on this site. **We therefore recommend that you check the product packaging carefully before using or consuming any products, rather than relying solely on the information provided by us on this site.** Please also see our terms and conditions.